
CJIS SUPPORT CENTER 
NCIC/TIES & TIBRS STAFF 
      Tennessee Bureau of Investigation 

      CJIS Support Center 
      901 R.S. Gass Blvd. 

      Nashville, TN  37216-2639 
     FAX 615-744-4555 

 
CJIS DIRECTOR 
Jackie Vandercook (615) 744-4014 Jackie.Vandercook@tn.gov 
CJIS SUPERVISOR, NCIC & TIBRS 
Dale King (615) 744-4026 Dale.King@tn.gov 
STATISTICAL ANALYSTS 
Steven Jancarek 
TIBRS STATISTICAL ANALYST 4 (615) 744-4024 Steven.Jancarek@tn.gov 

VACANT 
CJIS SUPPORT SPECIALIST   

CJIS SUPPORT SPECIALISTS   
Elaine Bomar 
NCIC/TIES Lead Trainer (615) 744-4043 Elaine.Bomar@tn.gov 

Karissa Garrison 
NCIC/TIES Trainer (615) 744-4018 Karissa.Garrison@tn.gov 

Carletta Scott 
NCIC/TIES Lead Auditor, Region 1 (731) 984-6699 Carletta.Scott@tn.gov 

Margaret Goins 
NCIC/TIES Auditor, Region 2 (865) 549-7856 Margaret.M.Goins@tn.gov 

Ashley Anderson 
TIBRS QUALITY CONTROL (615) 744-4030 Ashley.Anderson@tn.gov 

Zack Frisbee 
TIBRS Lead Trainer (615) 744-4214 Zack.Frisbee@tn.gov 

VACANT 
TIBRS Trainer   

Terra Rosado 
TIBRS Lead Auditor, West Tennessee (731) 984-6677 Terra.Rosado@tn.gov 

Debbie Lamb 
TIBRS Auditor, East Tennessee (865) 549-7853 Debbie.Lamb@tn.gov 

Suzanne Wiggins 
TIBRS Auditor, Middle Tennessee (615) 744-4290 Suzanne.Wiggins@tn.gov 

 
 
 

REGIONAL CJIS SUPPORT CENTER REPRESENTATIVES/AUDITORS 
 
NCIC/TIES  
Region 1 (Middle/West) 

 
NCIC/TIES 
Region 2 (Middle/East) 

 
TIBRS 
East Tennessee 
 

 
TIBRS 
Middle Tennessee 
 

 
TIBRS 
West Tennessee 
 

Carletta Scott 
121 Executive Drive 
Jackson, TN 38305 
(731) 984-6699 
FAX: (731) 668-9769 
Carletta.Scott@tn.gov 

Margaret Goins 
1791 Neals Commerce Lane 
Knoxville, TN 37914 
FAX: (865) 549-7856 
Margaret.M.Goins@tn.gov 

Debbie Lamb 
1791 Neals Commerce Lane 
Knoxville, TN 37914 
(865) 549-7853 
FAX: (865) 549-7811 
Debbie.Lamb@tn.gov 

Suzanne Wiggins 
901 R.S. Gass Blvd. 
Nashville, TN 37216 
(615) 744-4290 
FAX: (615) 744-4555 
Suzanne.Wiggins@tn.gov 

Terra Rosado 
121 Executive Drive 
Jackson, TN 38305 
(731) 984-6677 
FAX: (731)668-9769 
Terra.Rosado@tn.gov 
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